TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM568589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/03/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Spinning Co., Inc.		01/03/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Spinning Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	1481 W. Second Street	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27636	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73491488	NATIONAL SPINNING
Serial Number:	75457560	NATIONAL SPINNING CO., INC.
Serial Number:	86565130	CASHMILOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2526725477 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 252-672-5400

Email: trademarks@wardandsmith.com

Angela P. Doughty **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 751 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 300

PO Box 33009 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 28562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	830482-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela P. Doughty
SIGNATURE:	/apd/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0587

900541742

source=National Spinning Articles of Merger#page1.tif source=National Spinning Articles of Merger#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0588

SOSID: 1489091
Date Filed: 12/31/2015 11:36:00 AM
Effective: 1/3/2016
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2015 365 00402

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

NATIONAL SPINNING CO., INC., a New York corporation INTO

NATIONAL SPINNING CO., INC., a North Carolina corporation

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05 and 55-11-07, as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

- 1. The name of the surviving entity is National Spinning Co., Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of North Carolina.
- 2. The street and mailing address of the surviving entity is 1481 W. 2nd Street, Washington, Beaufort County, NC 27889-4157.
- 3. The name of the merged entity is National Spinning Co., Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of New York.
- 4. The street and mailing address of the merging entity is 1481 W. 2nd Street, Washington, Beaufort County, NC 27889-4157.
- 5. There are no changes to the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by this merger.
- 6. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the corporations participating in the merger.
- 7. These Articles of Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on the 3rd day of January, 2016.

[Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0589 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger are signed as of the 18th day of December, 2015.

NATIONAL SPINNING CO., INC., a North Carolina corporation

By:

James Booterbaugh, President

Prepared by and return to:

Bridget L. Welborn
For the firm of
Ward and Smith, P.A.
Wade II, Suite 400
5430 Wade Park Boulevard (27607)
Post Office Box 33009
Raleigh, NC 27636-3009
Telephone: (919) 277-9100
Facsimile: (919) 277-9177
ND: 4849-2117-8144, v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0590